CHARTER ORDINANCE

Willer.

AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED: AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CHARTER OF THE VILLAGE OF DORCHESTER WITH REFERENCE TO THE OFFICES OF VILLAGE CLERK AND VILLAGE TREASURER AND MERGING AND COMBINING SAID OFFICES.

The Village Board of the Village of Dorchester, Wisconsin does ordain as follows:

Section 1. The Village of Dorchester, Wisconsin, hereby elects, pursuant to Section 61.195 and Chapter 66 of the Wisconsin Statutes, that the office of Village Clerk and Village Treasurer of the Village of Dorchester shall be combined.

Section 2. Said person elected to perform the duties of the combined offices shall perform all duties required of both offices provided by law and such other duties as are requested to be executed by him by the Village Board from time to time.

Section 3. This ordinance shall not curtail the right of the incumbents to complete the current terms as Village Clerk and Village Treasurer.

Section 4. This ordinance shall be deemed to be an amendment to the Charter of the Village of Dorchester relating to the selection of the offices of Village Treasurer and Village Clerk.

Section 5. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinance in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 6. This is a charter ordinance and shall take effect 60 days after its passage and publication unless within such 60-day period a referendum petition as provided by Section 66.01 of the Wisconsin Statutes shall be filed, in which event this Ordinance shall not take effect until it shall have been submitted to a referendum vote of the electors and approved by a majority of the electors voting thereon.

Passed by the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester, Wisconsin, on day of January, 1975.

Attest

Willage Clerk

Tel Schweck Mayor